City of Santa Rosa



Legislation Details

File #: 20-0679 Version: 1 Name: Contract Award - Sam Jones Hall Emergency

Shelter

Type:CC- Consent - ResolutionStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:8/18/2020In control:City Council

On agenda: 8/25/2020 Final action:

Title: RESOLUTION - DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT AWARD TO RETURN SAM JONES HALL TO ITS

OPERATING CAPACITY - SAM JONES HALL EMERGENCY SHELTER, 4020 FINLEY AVENUE

(Continued from August 18, 2020, Regular Meeting)

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that the Council, by resolution: 1) ratify the issuance of the request for proposals and award Design-Build Contract No. 02328 for the Sam Jones Hall Emergency Shelter, in the amount of \$2,729,200.00 to the Best Value Design-Build Entity, Graves Construction Group Services, Inc., of Foothill Ranch, CA; 2) approve a 15% contract contingency for a total contract amount of \$3,138,580.00; and 3) appropriate

\$2,600,000.00 from the General Fund reserves.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections: 15269(c) - Emergency Projects

Exempt Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Site plan, 3. Resolution, 4. Exhibit A - Design-Build Contract, 5.

Presentation

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 8/25/2020
 1
 City Council

City of Santa Rosa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/2/2024